Fall 2012 LBCC College Facts

1. Enrollment

2. Gender

Total Enrollments
Credit FTES*:
Non-Credit FTES:
Total FTES:

Male
Female

Unreported

3. Race/Ethnicity

4. Age

African American

Asian/Pacific Islander/Filipino

Hispanic

Native American/Alaskan Native

White Non-Hispanic
Multi-ethnicity
Unknown/Unreported

19 and younger
20to 24

25to0 29

30to 34

35to 39

40 to 49

50 and older

Median Age
Average Age (mean)

5. Where Students Attend Classes

Liberal Arts Campus (LAC)

Pacific Coast Campus (PCC)

Both LAC and PCC
Distance Learning Only

Distance Learning and On Campus

Off-Campus/Satellite Only
Other Combinations

6. Educational Goal

Bachelor's Degree
Associate Degree
Vocational
Personal

Basic Skills
Undecided
Unreported

24,996
9480.03
83.73
9563.76

Count
11434
13561

1

Count
3699
3539

12117
82
4273
903
383

Count
6754
8952
3403
1801
1059
1650
1377
22.9
27.2

13643
3490
4049

889
2219
41
1058

Count
10829
1451
5226
742
764
3940
2023

Percent
46%
54%

0%

Percent
15%
14%
48%

0%
17%
4%
2%

Percent
27%
36%
14%

7%
4%
7%
6%

54%
14%
16%
4%
9%
0%
4%

Percent
43%
6%
21%
3%

3%
16%
8%

7. Enrollment Status

First-time students
First-time transfers
Returning students
Continuing students
Special Admits

8. Current Units

12 or more units

6 to 11.9 units

0 to 5.9 units
Noncredit courses only

9. GPA (Students attempting 6 or more units)

Less than 2.0
2.0to 2.49
2.5t02.99
3.0to 3.49
3.5t04.0
Average GPA

10. Faculty/Staff**

Full-time Faculty

Part-time Faculty
Classified Staff
Educational Administrators

11. Courses

Number of courses
Number of class sections

12. District Population (2010 Census, All Ages)

Avalon
Lakewood
Long Beach
Signal Hill

Total

13. District Area

(square miles)

14. Campus Acreage

Liberal Arts Campus
Pacific Coast Campus
Child Development Center
Total

*This reporting of FTES uses the same methodology used by the California Community Colleges Chancellor's office, which is not the same as that used in

calculating FTES for the 320 apportionment report.

**This reporting is based on the Report on Staffing for Fall 2012 generated by the California Community Colleges Chancelor's Office.

5/1/2013

Count
5847
801
3385
14924
39

Count
9407
9599
5833

157

Count
5825
2728
2171
3516
3591

2.30

306
612
464

26

815
3,047

3,728
80,048
472,494
11,016

567,286

128.61

112
30.1
2.3
144.4

Percent
23%
3%

14%
60%
0%

Percent
38%
38%
23%

1%

Percent
33%
15%
12%
20%
20%



